BHC Group Heating & Cooling
Technical Guide: VH4 Series - 14.3
SEER2/7.5 HSPF2 Horizontal Discharge
Heat Pump
R-454B Single-Phase - 1.5 nominal ton to 2.5 nominal ton
BHC Group Heating & Cooling, 5005 York
Drive, Norman, OK 73069
2026-04-21

A Style A11 Style
B Style B
Table 2: Model nomenclature example
Number 1 2 3 4, 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Option V H 4 24 E 2 S 1 1 A
7Technical Guide: VH4 Series - 14.3 SEER2/7.5 HSPF2 Horizontal Discharge Heat Pump
BHC Group Heating & Cooling
Nomenclature
Physical and electrical data
Table 3: Physical and electrical data
Outdoor unit model VH418E2S11 VH424E2S11 VH430E2S11
Unit supply voltage 208/230 V, 1 phase, 60 Hz
Normal voltage range1 (V) 187 — 253
Minimum circuit ampacity (A) 16.0 20.0 21.0
Maximum overcurrent device (A) 25 25 30
Minimum overcurrent device (A) - - -
Compressor type Twin Rotary Twin Rotary Twin Rotary
Compressor rated load 4.2 8.6 13.9
Compressor locked rotor - - -
Crankcase heater Yes Yes Yes
Factory external discharge muffler No No No
HS kit required with TXV No No No
HS Kit Part Number (S1-2SA067*****) NA NA NA
Fan diameter (in.) 19.53 19.53 21.89
Fan Motor Type DC DC DC
Fan motor rated HP 1/12 1/12 1/7
Fan motor rated load (A) 0.5 0.5 0.8
Fan motor nominal CFM 1850/1300 1850/1150 2235/1300
Fan motor nominal RPM 880/700 880/650 870/500
Coil face area (sq. ft.) 6.10 6.10 7.45
Coil rows deep 2 2 2
Coil fins per inch 18 18 18
Liquid refrigerant piping outdoor unit (field-installed) 3/8 3/8 3/8
Vapor refrigerant piping outdoor unit (field-installed) 5/8 5/8 5/8
Unit charge (lb-oz) 3lbs 5oz [53 oz] 4lbs 1oz [65 oz] 4lbs 10oz [74 oz]
Charge (oz/ft) 0.38 0.38 0.38
Operating weight (lb) 98.1 98.1 113.5
Physical and electrical data notes
1. Rated in accordance with AHRI Standard 110-2016, utilization range A.
2. Dual element fuses or HACR circuit breaker. Maximum allowable overcurrent protection.
Technical Guide: VH4 Series - 14.3 SEER2/7.5 HSPF2 Horizontal Discharge Heat Pump8
BHC Group Heating & Cooling
Physical and electrical data
Dimensions
Table 4: Dimensions
Dimensions (in.) Refrigerant connection service valve (in.)Unit model
A B C Liquid Vapor
VH418E2S11 26 3/8 33 7/8 12 1/4
VH424E2S11 26 3/8 33 7/8 12 1/4
VH430E2S11 29 1/2 35 3/7 13 3/8
3/8 5/8
Figure 2: Dimensions
Dimensions notes
• All dimensions are in inches and are subject to change without notice.
• The overall height is from the bottom of the base pan to the top of the fan guard.
• The overall length and width include screw heads.
9Technical Guide: VH4 Series - 14.3 SEER2/7.5 HSPF2 Horizontal Discharge Heat Pump
BHC Group Heating & Cooling
Dimensions
System charge table
Table 5: System charge table
Outdoor unit model VH418E2S11 VH424E2S11 VH430E2S11
Supplier indoor metering
device12
RFGF19E-3.0A-3334 RFGF19E-3.0A-3334 RFGF19E-3.0A-3334
S1 indoor metering device S1-2359019 S1-2359019 S1-2359019
Indoor unit34 Additional charge (oz)
VHE18B5YK2SS1 0 — —